

RESOLUTION

<u>Subject</u>: Draft Co-operation Agreement between the International Criminal Police Organization - INTERPOL and Crime Stoppers International

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in Doha, Qatar, from 8 to 11 November 2010 at its 79th session:

BEARING IN MIND Article 41 of INTERPOL's Constitution,

RECALLING that Crime Stoppers International (CSI) is an umbrella organization whose aim is to establish local programmes in countries around the world in order to lead to the arrests of criminals and wanted persons through anonymous information from the members of the public,

NOTING that the programmes link in with local and national police and have police officers working alongside and embedded in Crime Stoppers programmes,

COGNIZANT that information received by Crime Stoppers programmes worldwide increasingly refers to foreign fugitives or international crimes,

RECOGNIZING accordingly the desirability for INTERPOL and CSI to co-operate in order to provide national police with accurate information to locate and arrest criminals and fugitives worldwide,

NOTING that the desired outcome of a co-operation agreement is to ensure that information is correctly transmitted using INTERPOL tools so that National Central Bureaus can disseminate this information as necessary,

HAVING EXAMINED Report No. AG-2010-RAP-09 which proposes a draft Co-operation Agreement between the International Criminal Police Organization - INTERPOL and CSI,

DEEMING that the draft Co-operation Agreement given at Appendix 1 to Report No. AG-2010-RAP-09 complies with the Organization's interests and rules,

APPROVES the draft Co-operation Agreement given at Appendix 1 to Report No. AG-2010-RAP-09;

AUTHORIZES the Secretary General to sign it.

Adopted